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2024-66 RNG Security Camera Install 

Addendum #1  1/31/24 

 

We received the following questions regarding this RFQ: 

 
Question #1: Are you requesting exterior and interior camera coverage? 

 
Answer #1: Yes, we are requesting interior and exterior coverage. 
 
Question #2: Are there more critical coverage areas if so can you provide the locations? 

 
Answer #2: We are looking for general coverage with an emphasis on having the entrances 
covered. The conference room, shop area, electrical room and exterior views of all sides and a 
view of the flare.  We are excluding the control room for general coverage. 
 
Question #3: Is there a list of analytics you are requesting? Such as facial recognition, license 
plate recognition, etc. 
 
Answer #3: No specific analytics are requested. 
 
Question #4: Do you have requirements for the number of cameras? 

 
Answer #4: No, we will rely on your design to address the requested coverage areas.   
 
Question #5: Do you have a requirement for the number of views? 

 
Answer #5: No, we will rely on your design/layout as to the number of views.    
 
Question #6: How will you be evaluating the coverage areas and the quality of the views 
proposed? 

 
Answer #6: We have a map of the premises that the county assembled showing what coverage 
we would like to include.   
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Question #7: Is there a minimum size server you require? 
 
Answer #7: Whatever is suited to the proposed system should be sufficient. 
 
Question #8: Do you require the camera system to be made in the USA? 

 
Answer #8: No preference.       
 
Question #9: Please confirm whether this solution is an on-premise solution with a server or is 
it a cloud-based solution? 

 
Answer #9: On premise unless there is an advantage to a cloud-based solution. 
 
Question #10: What brand is the current camera solution?  

 
Answer #10: There is no current camera system. 
 

 


